PRINTED: 07/28/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				<u> </u>		С
		315061	B. WING			06/08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	0		
	COMPLAINT # NJ 1	36755				
	CENSUS: 113					
	SAMPLE SIZE: 5					
	Medical Records (MF documentation on 6/8 that the facility staff fawas protected from a failed to follow the Fa "Resident Abuse Poli Program," to prevent after the incident, for (Resident #2), when the Facility's Security roughly handled when pulled back the resident to fall forwar subsequently fell to the abdominal injury. As forcefully grabbed the causing the resident wheelchair while the pushed the resident was sent to the hospi and was admitted on of deficient practice place other residents who will mediate Jeopardy identified on 6/8/2020	cy" and "Abuse Prevention to abuse and report abuse and report abuse 1 of 5 residents sampled, on 6/3/2020 as viewed on a Camera, Resident #2 was in a staff member forcefully ent's wheelchair causing the id out of the chair, the floor, and sustained an econd staff member then be resident by the upper arm, to be held down in the 1st staff member roughly backwards in the wheelchair it to their room. The resident it it complaining of the complaining				
LABORATORY	 D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/:	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

07/06/2020

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING _			C 06/08/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CAR	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	E	00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 000	Consultant (RNC), w were provided the IJ	ere notified of the IJ and template. The IJ ran from 0/2020 at 11:52 a.m., and acility provided an Plan.	F 0			6/25/20	
	S483.12 Freedom from Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as dincludes but is not lin corporal punishment, any physical or chemitreat the resident's misages with the second sec	right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, efined in this subpart. This nited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and sical restraint not required to edical symptoms. ty must- e verbal, mental, sexual, or oral punishment, or ; T is not met as evidenced		F-600 1. A full investigation was star 6-8-2020 by the Corporate	onsultant.	6/25/20	
	Medical Records (MF documentation on 6/8 that the facility staff fawas protected from a failed to follow the Fa"Resident Abuse Poli Program," to preven after the incident, for	ns, interviews, review of the R), and other pertinent facility 8/2020, it was determined ailed to ensure a resident actual abuse, as well as, acility's Policies titled abuse and "Abuse Prevention t abuse and report abuse 1 of 5 residents sampled, on 6/3/2020 as viewed on		was immediately suspended provided investigation. An immediate indone with resident #2 by the Consultant and Social Service 6-8-2020. Individual counseling on 6/8/2020 and 6/9/2020 by Corporate Consultant to all Nu Administration as well as Dep Heads in regards to Abuse an Reporting. The Nurses agence	pending Interview was Corporate E Director on Ing was done Ithe Iursing Iartment Ind Abuse		

	CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	G	COMPLETED
		315061	B. WING	 	C 06/08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 600	the Facility's Securit roughly handled who pulled back the resident to fall forwas subsequently fell to a subsequently fell to a subsequently fell to a subsequently grabbed the causing the resident wheelchair while the pushed the resident returning the resident was sent to the hosp and was admitted or of deficient practice play other residents who Immediate Jeopardy identified on 6/8/202 Facility's Regional M Coordinator (RC) and Consultant (RNC), were provided the IJ 6/3/2020 through 6/2 was lifted when the acceptable Removal was further evidence.	y Camera, Resident #2 was en a staff member forcefully dent's wheelchair causing the rd out of the chair, the floor, and sustained an second staff member then be resident by the upper arm, to be held down in the staff member roughly backwards in the wheelchair of the totheir room. The resident bital complaining of the staff member at risk for abuse in an end (IJ) situation. The IJ was 0 at 6:58 p.m., when the IDS (Minimum Data Set) did the Regional Nurse were notified of the IJ and template. The IJ ran from ID/2020 at 11:52 a.m., and facility provided an I Plan. This deficient practice and by the following:	F 60	employed the 11-7 nurse was conta on 6-8-2020 and informed that this would no longer work for this comp The other 3 Behavioral techs were terminated and no longer work at the facility. A call was placed to the Reportable hotline at 7pm on 6-8-2 the Regional Nurse and AAS form started. Police were notified as to the event and all information required the was rendered on 6-10-2020. 2. All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice we have and Abuse Reporting policies not followed. 3. All staff were in-serviced on 6-8-in regards to Abuse and Abuse Regional Nurse 6-11-2020 all staff received printed information in regards to Abuse and Abuse reporting and Chain of Comby the Regional Nurse and Corpora Consultant. All contact numbers for Department Heads were updated a reviewed so that Chain of Command we posted at each Nurses station on	nurse any. ne 020 by was ne by them b be then es are -2020 porting e. On d mand ate and nd was vas
	According to the Fadmitted to the Facil and readmitted on which included but v	, with diagnoses		6-9-2020 by the Regional Nurse. O 6-25-2020 a Sensitivity in-service we done for all staff by the Nurse educ Sensitivity brochure was given to a members.	vas ator a II staff
	assessment tool dat	um Data Set (MDS), an ed , revealed rief Interview for Mental		4. The Director of Nurses, Assistan Director of Nurses and Nurse Educ will in-service all staff weekly x 3 m on Abuse Policy and Abuse Report Chain of Command then monthly x	ator onths ing,and

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING			0	C 6/ 08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			99	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MANHEIM AVENUE RIDGETON, NJ 08302	1 00	0/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Status (BIMS) score Resident #2 needed of Daily Living (ADL: Review of the "Resident #2/2020, revealed Goals listed included resident will continue interventions include Resident may Further review of the had a history of agglisted included but we resident will exhibit I outburst The internot limited to: Psych will visit 1:1 as need support and encourar feelings about being 2. According to the Fadmitted to the Facil diagnoses which incomplete the model of Daily Living (ADL: Review of Resident Plan" with a last review of Resident #4 needed of Daily Living (ADL: Review of Resident Plan" with a last review of Resident #4 needed of Daily Living (ADL:	The MDS also indicated only supervision for Activities is). dent Plan of Care" (CP) dated a history. The dibut were not limited to: The safely. The dibut were not limited to: I unsupervised. CP revealed Resident #2 ressive behavior. The Goals were not limited to: The ess aggression and ventions included but were ology consults, Social worker ed to provide emotional age resident to verbalize a resident at the facility. Face Sheet Resident #4 was ity on human was ity on human with the facility on his provide in the facility of the most of	F	600	months. All policies on Abuse and Abi Reporting as well as Chain of Comma will be included in all orientation literal upon hire and reviewed by the Nurse Educator during the orientation period findings will be reviewed at the Quality Assurance Meeting x 4 quarters.	ind ture . All	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING			C 6/08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		0/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Review of the "Residundated, revealed a Fquiet and comfort of has a puiet and man and the guy at the number of the stated there was an and the guy at the number of the stated their room, the go to their room, the came behind him/her from the wheelchair. The/she fell forward to stomach. After the fall argument between the member. The resident pushed a second time staff member pulled have a second time staff member pulled have and I'm in go to the hospital it have and I'm in go to the hospital it have seen member) "Leave the greported the nurse seen and he/she given pain medication."	ent Plan of Care" (CP), Problem listed: "Prefers the his own room." If on 6/8/2020 at 12:21 p.m., that on 6/3/2020, during the to the nursing station and her a figure is the resident hirgument between him/her hursing station" (Behavioral helling the resident refused he staff member (BT#1) hand pushed the resident her resident reported he floor and hit his/her her was a verbal he resident and the staff her then reported he/she was he and fell again when the his/her arm. The resident he to the nurse, "He pushed his/her stomach. "I had to the guy, (staff her guy alone." The resident hit him/her to the hospital on had "lots of test" and "was his" her 6/8/2020 at 12:21 p.m. hthis writer	F 60	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	pointed to the discolo	Resident #2 ration of the and				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315061	B. WING			1	C (00/0000	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CAR			99	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MANHEIM AVENUE RIDGETON, NJ 08302	06	/08/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From pag	e 5	F	600				
	Resident #4 (Reside that on 6/3/2020 in the noise outside the root staff member pushin Resident #4 also state when he/she fell, and of pain." Resident #4 the nurse say they where the hospital. Review of the Facilit 6/3/2020, untimed, the following: Resident #4 doctor was made awan order to send the an evaluation. The determinant the following in the Regional Nurse for the first pushing the following in the fol	The vare and the nurse received resident to the hospital for ocumentation was signed by Consultant (RNC).						
	dated 6/3/2020, until a physician's order (the Emergency Root treatment which was According to the "Inc	sident Report" dated 6/3/2020						
	exactly what happen Nurse (LPN #1) doct resident was in the happen the Behavior Techs (return the resident to of Injury," diagram the LPN pla	ented under "Describe led," The Licensed Practical lumented the following: The lallway "(after being warned)" [BTs), were attempting to lo his/her room. Under "Type was checked. On the body liced a mark to the N #1 also reported Resident lusness as "AAOx3" (alert						

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER		1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315061	B. WING				C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			99 MA	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NHEIM AVENUE GETON, NJ 08302	1 00	6/08/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	who is responsive to (alert), and knows portal to resident abust the Regional MDS Control that she had no knowstaff to resident abust the RC also verified nurse that wrote the the resident to the Enurse when some write the order. I don't he RC further state incident was investig responsibility of the and the Director of Noinvestigation of any in the facility on 6/3/2 the facility's RNC repork nowledge of any all in the facility does not someone would be converse." of the Facility reported the DON has buring an interview Admission Office Din hospital social worked and returned back to buring an interview Admission Assistant to someone at the hospital representation to the facility or the facili	B) which refers to a patient of his or her environment erson, place and time. on 6/8/2020 at 12:53 p.m., coordinator (RC) reported, wledge of any allegation of see in the facility on the POS to transfer is at that time that she was the PO on the POS to transfer is, "it was a late entry. I told before goes out you need to not remember who I said it to." and that she was not sure if the goated. "It would be the nurse on duty, the supervisor, sursing (DON) to complete an alleged abuse." on 6/8/2020 at 1:00 p.m., the sted, that she had no leged abuse, staff to resident, 2020. In addition, she stated thave a night Supervisor, but designated as the "Charge ty. In addition, the RNC as been out since 5/28/2020. on 6/8/2020 at 2:52 p.m., the rector (AOD) reported that the er calls the Facility to let them in it is ready to be discharged to the facility.	F	500				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED		
		315061	B. WING _			C 06/08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CA	RE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	identified the emplo stated she spoke to regarding the reside identify the nurse by During an interview Registered Nurse (F she was informed b 6/4/2020 of the alter and a staff member that she was inform belligerent and fell clater sent to the hos stated that the BTs In addition, the RNs report and when the facility from the hosi the bruises. The RN reported the inciden she did not report it. verified that she was she started working During an interview #2 reported that on arguing with Reside a.m., "he/she wouldn'then asked him to a back to their room. uncooperative wher him/her back to their hands on at all. doorway, the resider reported he grabbed the resident did hit to the body and upper grabbed the resider for safety, so the resider for safety, so the resider for safety, so the resider thands on the resider for safety, so the resider for safety, so the resider for safety, so the resider thands on the resider for safety, so the resider for safety, so the resider for safety, so the resider thands on the resider for safety, so the resider for safety.	yee by name (BT #2) and the nurse on 'unit" ent's return but was unable to	F6	600		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING _				C / 08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CAR	E	•	99 MANHEI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IM AVENUE ON, NJ 08302		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 8	F	600			
	revealed the following entering the hallway fa.m., the resident self (w/c) towards the nur later the resident retu a.m., Resident #2 aga back down the hall to Observed on the vide Resident #2 was sitting steps behind the w/c back causing the resifloor. A few seconds to observed back in his forcefully grabbed the pulling him/her by the front of the w/c and for backwards towards the returned the resident members appear in vidown the hall to the readministration was all members present during an interview of #2 identified himself of Camera as the one warm and forcefully pu BT #2 stated, "I told y When asked: Was it versponded, "I guess in the took the resident is his/her will. During an interview of Facility's RC and RNG inappropriate for the second warm propersiste for the second warm propersiste for the second warm and processes in the took the resident is the second warm and processes was in the took the resident in the second warm and processes was in the took the resident in the second warm and processes was in the took the resident in the second warm and processes was in the took the resident in the second warm and processes was in the took the resident in the second warm and processes was in the took the resident in the second warm and processes was in the took the resident in the second warm and processes was a sec	O at 4:30 p.m., with the RNC, g: Resident #2 was observed from his/her room at 2:34 f-propelled the wheelchair sing station, a few seconds rened to their room. At 2:46 ain propels the wheelchair wards the nursing station. Too, a few seconds latering in the w/c and BT #1 and forcefully pulls the w/c dent to fall forward onto the later Resident #2 was w/c after the fall, and BT #2 eresident's left upper arm erarm while BT #1 stood in procefully pushed the resident neir room. Once the staff to the room two other staff iew of the camera and walk esident's room. The Facility ble to identify all four staff ring the incident. In 6/8/2020 at 5:00 p.m., BT on the Facility's Security who grabbed Resident #2's lled the resident to the room. You I did grab him/her." With force? BT #2 also admitted back to their room against					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315061	B. WING			·	08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CARI	=		99 MAN	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NHEIM AVENUE GETON, NJ 08302	1 00.	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	could be considered of RNC reported Peggy' implemented after the nurse should have do assessment on the rehome, then called 91 addition, the doctor si statements should ha resident and all witne on the shift should ha incident. Review of the Hospita (H&P) dated documentation by the Present Illness," He/she was being quested a day "The guy wouldn't let him/her" while in the wonto the ground hittin reported The reside Tunder "Physical Exame day revealed the following as a series of the Hospita day revealed the following	verbal abuse. In addition, the s Law should have been encident as well as, the one a head to toe esident, sent all four involved of for allegations of abuse. In could have been notified and ove been obtained from the sases also the Charge Nurse ove been notified of the sal's "History and Physical" of revealed the following of Physician, under "History of the sago. The patient stated him/her leave then pushed wheelchair, and he/she fell god abdomen. The resident was noted on the ont also complained of the H&P further showed on,"	F	600			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/28/2020 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED
		315061	B. WING		C 06/08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CAR	E	99	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MANHEIM AVENUE IDGETON, NJ 08302	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 600	Review of the Hospit Documentation on nurses documented "Pt (patient) yelling oposition in bed from sof Pt refused Review of the Facility documentation on Resident #2 returned readmitted to the Facility documented he was an assault on a patie spoke to the Facility's that Resident #2 was which resulted in the hospital for injuries. Trecording of the incid documented the incid documen	and the following on Resident #2: ut in pain when changed side to side. Pt complaining . Pt refused ." y's "Nurse's Notes" revealed at 5:15 p.m., that if from the hospital and was cility. Investigation Report dated m., the Patrolman (PM), dispatched to the Facility for ant by an employee. The PM is RNC who informed him is assaulted by 2 nursing aids resident having to go to the The PM reviewed the video dent. The PM was given the ree's involved however, after the resident stated he/she her police involvement and ad he/she was satisfied the of their employment at the	F 600		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING _			C 06/08/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CAR	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	ZIP CODE	00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE DITO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	physical abuse, and not required to treat in Review of the Facility undated, which was 4/13/2020, BT#2 on and BT#4 on 4/13/20 employee file as insumple to policy of the facility to ensure that all allege State laws which invalues (verbal, sexual misappropriation of riviolations") are report the Facility. Anyone of the facility in th	physical or chemical restraint resident's symptoms. y's "Resident Abuse Policy" signed by BT#1 on 5/5/2020, BT#3 on 4/4/2020, 200, and found in their erviced. The Policy included to the following: "It is the to take appropriate steps to ad violations of Federal or colve mistreatment, neglect or all, physical and mental), and esident property ("alleged ted to the Administrator of witnessing or suspecting any is a resident by any staff, family, will he violation to the supervisor was signed by the four BT's and read and understood the y and knew their ding preventing resident	F	600			
	roughly pushed the r wheelchair returning their will. The resider requiring treatment o	air while the other member esident backwards in the him/her to their room against nt was sent to the hospital of an admitted to the with a diagnosis of					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315061	B. WING			C 06/08/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTH JERSEY EXTENDED CAR	RE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	,		
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
residents who were Immediate Jeopardy The IJ was identified when the Facility's F (RC), and the Regio were notified of the I template. The IJ ran 6/10/2020 at 11:52 a facility provided an a A revisit to verify the 6/12/2020. NJAC: 8:39-4.1 (a) \$ Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(c)(1 \$483.12(c)(1) Ensur involving abuse, negmistreatment, includ source and misapprare reported immedi hours after the allegated that cause the allegated serious bodily injury the events that cause abuse and do not rethe administrator of officials (including to adult protective serv for jurisdiction in lone	This deficient ident #2 and all other at risk for abuse in an (IJ) situation. If on 6/8/2020 at 6:58 p.m., Regional MDS Coordinator and Nurse Consultant (RNC), IJ and were provided the IJ from 6/3/2020, through a.m., and was lifted when the acceptable Removal Plan. Removal Plan occurred on IV Violations It Violations It (I) The to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility are that all alleged violations	F 60			7/7/20	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING		C 06/08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 609	Continued From pag	ge 13	F 609		
	designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: COMPLAINT # NJ of State Sta	administrator or his or her stative and to other officials in te law, including to the State in 5 working days of the lleged violation is verified re action must be taken. T is not met as evidenced 136755 The review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health of follow their own facility policy gation and Reporting," for 1 of the review of the following: The review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health of follow their own facility policy gation and Reporting," for 1 of the review of the following: The review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health of the review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health of the review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health of the review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health of the review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health of the review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health of the review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed to report an allegation Jersey Department of Health other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined failed		1. The AAS-45 form for resident #2 completed and faxed to the Departm Health Office on 6-9-2020 by the Corporate Consultant. Behavior Tecl was immediately suspended and on 6-10-2020 terminated via phone by t Corporate Consultant. 2. All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient when the Al and Abuse reporting policies are not followed. 3. All staff were in-serviced on Abuse Abuse Reporting policies on 6-8-202 the Regional Nurse. On 6-11-2020 a received printed information in regar Abuse and Abuse reporting and Cha Command by the Regional Nurse an Corporate Consultant. All contact numbers for Department Heads were updated and reviewed so that Chain Command was accurate and Chain Cha	ent of n # 1 he be buse e and 0 by II staff ds to in of id e of
	assessment tool dat	rief Interview for Mental		Command was posted at each Nurse station on 6-9-2020 by the Regional Nurse. On 6-25-2020 a Sensitivity in-service was done for all staff by th Nurse educator a Sensitivity brochur given to all staff members.	e

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING _			C 06/08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	ZIP CODE	00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Resident #2 needed of Daily Living (ADLs Review of the "Incided 4:30 a.m., The Licen #1) documented the in the hallway "(after Techs (BTs), were at resident to his/her rowas check the LPN placed a materia to indicate when body. There was no indicate the Nursing was notified of the in During an interview of Resident #2 reported argument with a staff Tech#1) about staying resident refused, 2 saggressive with their resident from the whore the his/her stomach. The pushed a second time resident stated he/shourse and asked to gan injury to the abdooresident the nurse lo Resident #2 also state said to the guy (BT), resident was sent to admitted with a diagram.	. The MDS also indicated only supervision for Activities s). ent Report" dated 6/3/2020 at sed Practical Nurse (LPN following: The resident was being warned)," the Behavior tempting to return the om. Under "Type of Injury," cked. On the body diagram ark to the left upper quadrant re the was on the documentation on the form to Supervisor or Administration cident. on 6/8/2020 at 12:21 p.m., d on 6/3/2020, he had an f member (Behavioral ag in his room. When the taff members (BTs) became resident and pushed the eelchair. The resident conto to the floor and injured are resident reported he was be and fell again. The ne reported the incident to the go to the hospital for pain and men. According to the loked at his/her stomach. ted, "I remember the nurse Leave the guy alone." The the hospital on yand in the sed of the control of the local control."	F	4. The Director of Nurses Director of Nurses and I will in-service all staff won Abuse Policy and Ab and Chain of Command months. All policies on A Reporting as well as Ch will be included in all ori upon hire and reviewed Educator during the orie findings will be reviewed Assurance Meeting x 4	Nurse Educator eekly x 3 months use Reporting, I then monthly x 3 Abuse and Abuse ain of Command ientation literature by the Nurse entation period. All d at the Quality	

AND PLAN OF COPPECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER		I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING			C 06/08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	DDE	00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	of staff to resident at 6/3/2020. She also s facility to report any a NJDOH however, she abuse. During an interview of Admission Assistant spoke to someone at The hospital represe agreed to return to the hurt him was no long also identified the en and stated she spoke regarding the resider identify the nurse by During an interview of 3-11 Registered Nurse that she was informed on 6/4/2020, of the aland a staff member of she saw the incident returned from the homograph of the say if anyone reported Administration and the because she was not During an interview of Assistant Director of After the incident reported and investigating to the Administration. During an interview of Assistant Director of After the incident reported an investigating to the Administration.	buse in the facility on tated it is the policy of the abuse allegations to the e was not aware of any on 6/8/2020 at 2:56 p.m., the (AA) reported, that she is the hospital on that ive stated Resident #2 are facility if the employee who er employed there. The AA aployee by his name (BT #1) are to the nurse on 'unit' unit's return but was unable to name. on 6/8/2020 at 3:25 p.m., the see (RN)/Supervisor stated, do by another staff member altercation between a resident on 6/3/2020. She also stated report, and after the resident espital the nurse saw the incident to that she did not report it there when it happened. on 6/8/2020 at 4:20 p.m., the Nursing stated the following: ort was completed by the over reported the incident to Supervisor should have on and reported the incident	F	509		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315061 B. WING				C 6/08/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CARI	=	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	nurse should have do assessment on the remembers involved ho allegations of abuse. should have been not have been obtained f witnesses, also the C should have been not New Jersey Departm should have been not Post survey, a Facility Form was sent to the fax on 6/10/2020, rep Review of the facility Investigation and Rep of 4/20/2020, under following: All reports of exploitation, misapproproperty, mistreatmer source ("abuse") shall local, state and federal	e incident as well as, the one a head to toe esident, sent all four staff ome, and called 911 for In addition, the doctor cified and statements should from the resident and all harge Nurse on the shift cified of the incident and the eent of Health (NJDOH) cified. Y Reportable Event (FRE) NJDOH by the Facility via orting the abuse incident. Policy titled "Abuse corting," with a review date Policy Statement," listed the of resident abuse, neglect, opriation of resident and/or injuries of unknown I be promptly reported to all agencies (as defined by nd thoroughly investigated int. Findings of abuse	F 6	09		
F 610 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2)- §483.12(c) In respons neglect, exploitation, must:	correct Alleged Violation (4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility vidence that all alleged	F 6	10		6/25/20
	violations are thoroug					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315061		B. WING			C 06/08/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CAR	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		, 00.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	neglect, exploitation, investigation is in pro §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the a designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: COMPLAINT # NJ 1: Based on interviews, Records (MR), and or documentation on 6/8 that the facility staff fa allegation of abuse, a facility policy titled "A Reporting," for 1 of 5	t further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress. the results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in e law, including to the State of 5 working days of the eged violation is verified e action must be taken. This is not met as evidenced 36755 review of the Medical ther pertinent facility 8/2020, it was determined ailed to investigate an is well as, failed to follow the buse Investigation and	F	310	1. A full investigation was started on 6-8-2020 by the Corporate Consultant. The employee BT (Behavioral Tech #1 was immediately suspended pending investigation. An immediate interview v done with resident #2 by the Corporate Consultant and Social Service Director 6-8-2020. Individual counseling was do on 6/8/2020 and 6/9/2020 by the Corporate Consultant to all Nursing Administration as well as Department Heads in regards to Abuse and Abuse Reporting. The Nurses agency that employed the 11-7 nurse was contacte on 6-8-2020 and informed that this nurse	vas on one	
	According to the Facility and readmitted on which included but we	with diagnoses			would no longer work for this company The other 3 Behavioral techs were terminated Resident #2 AAS-45 form of the second to the Department of Health Office on 6-9-2020 by the Corporate Consultate Behavior Tech # 1 was immediately suspended and on 6-10-2020 terminate via phone by the Corporate Consultant The other 2 employees were already	was ce ant.	
	assessment tool date	m Data Set (MDS), and d , revealed ief Interview for Mental			terminated as of 6-5-2020 when the program for Behavioral Techs was eliminated. The agency for the 11-7 nu	rse	

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315061	B. WING _				C / 08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CAR	E		99	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MANHEIM AVENUE RIDGETON, NJ 08302	1 00	100/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Status (BIMS) score #2 was Resident #2 needed of Daily Living (ADLs During an interview of Resident #2 reported argument with a staff Tech#1). The staff m the resident to go ba resident refused, the the wheelchair and p chair. The resident refloor and hit his/her s was a verbal argument the staff member. The was pushed a secon resident reported the asked to go to the homogeneous to the guy, "Lear resident was sent to admitted with a diagram An investigation was on 6/08/2020 the day determined by review Cameras the inciden 2:46 a.m., four staff redentified. The Facilit 6/10/2020. During an interview of Facility's Regional Nureported, that Peggy's reported that Peggy's reported that Peggy's Regional Nureported, that Peggy's reported that P	The MDS also indicated only supervision for Activities on 6/8/2020 at 12:21 p.m., I on 6/3/2020, he had an amember (Behavioral ember (BT#1) kept telling ck to his/her room. When the staff member went behind ushed the resident from the eported he fell forward to the stomach. After the fall there ent between the resident and resident then reported he dime and fell again. The incident to the nurse, and espital stating, he/she had applied a According to the looked at his/her and the spital on the started by the Administration of the survey. It was to of the Facility's Security the occurred on 6/3/2020 at members were involved and by notified the Local Police on the survey of the Consultant (RNC) as Law should have been de incident as well as, the	F6	310	was called by the Corporate Consultar on 6-9-2020 and they were informed the the nurse could no longer work for the company. The other Behavioral Tech was terminated on but had not worked in the nursing department since 6-5-2020. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice when the policy for Peggy's Law is not follow. 3. All staff were in-serviced on the policy for Peggy's Law and the Law was reviewed in entity with all Department Heads and Nursing supervisors by the Corporate Consultant on 6-9-2020. 4. The Director of Nurses and Regional Nurse will in-service all staff monthly xemonths then every 6 months ongoing the policy of Peggy's Law. A copy of Peggy's Law will be included with each employee hire packet.	nat vas e e n ved. cy	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315061	B. WING _			C 06/08/2	2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CARI	<u> </u>	•	STREET ADDRESS, 99 MANHEIM AVE BRIDGETON, N.		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E -REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 610	members involved ho allegations of abuse. should have been not have been obtained f witnesses, also the C should have been not started an investigation. Post survey a Facility Form was sent to the fax on 6/10/2020, represent to the fax on 6/10/2020 at 8:20 a.m. documented he was an assault on a patient spoke to the Facility's that Resident #2 was members which result go to the hospital for the video recording of and documented the the names of the 4 error after speaking with R his/her injuries with the/she did not want a involvement and the lawas satisfied the 4 strong the facility Investigation and Reprof 4/20/2020, under following: All reports of exploitation, misapproproperty, mistreatmer source ("abuse") shall local, state and federal	resident, sent all four staff ame, and called 911 for In addition, the doctor diffed and statements should from the resident and all harge Nurse on the shift diffed of the incident and fon. Reportable Event (FRE) NJDOH by the Facility via corting the abuse incident. Investigation Report dated for the PAT of the Incident with the RNC incident. The PAT of the P	F	310			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315061	B. WING			C (08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CAR	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	1 00/	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	by facility manageme investigations will als	nt. Findings of abuse	F 61	10		
F 657 SS=D	N.J.A.C. 8:39-9.4 Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)		F 65	57		7/7/20
	be- (i) Developed within the comprehensive at (ii) Prepared by an in includes but is not lin (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurs resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practice the resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident reprot practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determor as requested by the (iii) Reviewed and reviteam after each assecomprehensive and cassessments.	orehensive care plan must 7 days after completion of ssessment. terdisciplinary team, that nited to ysician. e with responsibility for the d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident or the resentative is determined to development of the e staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs the resident. ised by the interdisciplinary ssment, including both the quarterly review T is not met as evidenced		The Care Plan for resident # updated by the Regional Nurse 6-9-2020.		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING		C 06/08/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERSEY EXTENDED CAR	RE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 657	Continued From pag	e 21	F 65	7	
	Records (MR), and of documentation on 6/2 the facility staff failed resident's Care Plan the resident to include problems and impler interventions for safe sampled (Resident # the facility's policy tit	review of the Medical other pertinent facility (8/2020, it was determined to update and/or revise a (CP) to address the needs of the mood and behavior ment appropriate ety, for 1 of 5 residents (2), as well as failed to follow the details are the was evidenced by the		2. All residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice. Care Plans are not updated timely review of 10 Care Plans for updat reviewed by the Director of Nurse none were found to be deficient. 3. All nurses were in-serviced by the Director of Nurses on 6-12-2020 of policy and procedure of updating plans. 4. The Director of Nurses, Assistant	when /. A es were s and the on the Care
	According to the F admitted to the Facil and readmitted on which included but we have a second control or the Facil and readmitted on the Facil and readmitted on the Facil and Facil	, with diagnoses		Director of Nurses, and Unit Manareview 10 charts weekly x one moderate 3 charts monthly x 6 months to enthat care plans are updated on a basis. All findings will be reviewed Quality Assurance Meeting x 2 quality X 2 quality Assurance Meeting x 2 quality X 2 quality Assurance Meeting x 2 quality X 2	agers will onth and asure aimely I at the
	assessment tool dat Resident #2 had a B Status (BIMS) score	of			
	dated December 20 ^o sheet completed by residents "target beh	y document untitled and 19, which is a monthly review the nurse to monitor a naviors" for prescribed the documentation showed sis for the meds,			

	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315061	B. WING_			C 06/08/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Behaviors of " Review of the "Residundated, revealed "Femood stabilization. Twere not limited to: Taggression and outbincluded but were not consults, Social workprovide emotional suresident to verbalize resident at the Facilit the behavior CP was were no documentate episodes of "Target Ebehavior monitoring and January 2020. Review of the Facility Care Plan," with a re "Policy Statement" list Plan shall be used in daily care routines as personnel who have care or services to the	dent Plan of Care" (CP), Problems" of aggression and The Goals listed included but The resident will exhibit less urst The interventions of limited to: Psychology ker will visit 1:1 as needed to apport and encourage feelings about being a ty. The last review date on 6 9/27/2019. However, there ion to address the number of Behaviors" as listed on the forms for December 2019 y's Policy titled "Using the view date of 9/2/2019, under sted the following: The Care in developing the resident's and will be available to staff responsibility for providing the resident. The Unit the Interdisciplinary team is the Care Plans.	F6	957			

PRINTED: 07/28/2020 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060602	B. WING		C 06/08/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH JE	ERSEY EXTENDED CAR		IM AVENUE N, NJ 08302			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
H5790		USE OF FORM facility or program shall py of the Universal Transfer ent when a patient is	H5790		7/7/20	
	by: COMPLAINT: # NJ 13 Based on interviews, Records (MR), and of documentation on that the facility failed Universal Transfer For medical record, for 1 (Resident #2), transfer facility, as well as faile Policy titled "Transfer	review of the Medical ther pertinent facility		1. An investigation in regards to the missing Universal Transfer sheet for resident #2 was started immediately of by the Unit Secretary, and Regional Nurse it was unable to be located. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice whe policy for Universal Transfer forms is rebeing followed. A review of the last 10 resident's charts that were transferred the hospital was reviewed for Universal Transfer sheets and none were found be deficient.	e n the not to al	
	1. According to the Facilit and readmitted on which included but we	, with diagnoses		 3. An in-service was done for all Nurse by the Director of Nurses on 6-11-202 regards to the policy for Universal Trasheets. 4.All resident's charts transferred to the hospital will be reviewed by the Assist Director of Nurses and Unit Managers 30 days then twice a month x 3 month All findings will be reviewed at the Quantum process. 	0 in nsfer e ant x ss.	

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE 07/06/20

Electronically Signed

PRINTED: 07/28/2020 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED							
			5 14/11/0									
060602			B. WING		06/08/2020							
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE												
SOUTH JERSEY EXTENDED CARE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302												
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETE HE APPROPRIATE DATE							
H5790	Continued From page 1		H5790									
n3790	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 Review of the Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated Resident #2 had a Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of The MDS also indicated Resident #2 needed only supervision for Activities of Daily Living (ADLs). Review of the Physician Order Sheet, revealed an order dated Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of Interview for Activities of Daily Living (ADLs). Review of the Physician Order Sheet, revealed an order dated Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of Interview for Activities of Daily Living (ADLs). Review of the Physician Order Sheet, revealed an order dated Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of Interview for Activities of Daily Living (ADLs). Review of the Facility's "Nurse's Notes" revealed documentation on Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score		ns/90	Assurance Meeting x 3 quarters								
	following: Should it be an emergency transfe or other related institu	ecome necessary to make er or discharge to a hospital										

PRINTED: 07/28/2020 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY						
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED						
					С						
		060602	B. WING		06/08/2020						
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE											
SOUTH JERSEY EXTENDED CARE 99 MANHEIM AVENUE PRINCETTON NA 19999											
			N, NJ 08302								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE						
H5790	90 Continued From page 2		H5790								
	transfer form to send										
	transier form to send	with the resident.									